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9
22:39

1700 m
20.500 

Flach

Race 9
Rennpreis: 20.500
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners 
Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since March 12 Allowed 2 lbs. Such A Race Since February 12 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Races 
Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Condition Eligibility). 

1
1700

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

51.70

Love Rhapsody
4j. kastanie S (Collected - Tizasong)

Trainer: Rohan Crichton
Besitzer: Smith, Dennis G. And Walters

Melissa Iorio

22.03 Tampa 2 1640 3,0 Melissa Iorio The Isabel Astray, Love Rhapsody, Classic 
14.02 Tampa 4 1600 8,4 Melissa Iorio Lady Azteca, Glorious Wave, Tap And Chu
24.01 Gulfstream Park 12 1600 60,1 Luca Panici Cardio Princess , Kittenzen, Sister Nell
14.12 Gulfstream Park 5 1000 3,4 Irad Ortiz, Jr. Mount Sinai, Chloe's Toy, Grace Candy
24.11 Gulfstream Park 9 1000 14,4 Edwin Gonzalez Chaina, Sadie Bear, Flirtini

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

54.00

Noble Tess
4j. dunkelbr S (Noble Bird - Trippin With Grace

Trainer: Robert G. Smith
Besitzer: Ridenjac Racing And Gourne

Samy Camacho

02.03 Tampa 3 1800 6,0 Pablo Morales Always Royal, Just Mercy, Noble Tess
19.01 Tampa 5 1640 6,7 Antonio Gallardo E M's Treasuregirl, Spirit Of Power, Beastie 
31.12 Tampa 1 1600 1,2 Antonio Gallardo Noble Tess, Rapid Miss Tapit, Far Above
15.12 Tampa 3 1700 4,1 Antonio Gallardo E M's Treasuregirl, Back Off Me, Noble Tes
25.11 Tampa 3 1600 7,2 Antonio Gallardo Tres Maria's Dream, E M's Treasuregirl, No

3
Box: 3
ML: 55,0

54.00

Sweet Alabama
4j. rotbraun S (Bolt d'Oro - Bama Belle)

Trainer: Mario Roberto Lopez
Besitzer: San Lazaro Stud, LLC

Skyler Spanabel

22.03 Tampa 5 1640 1,8 Carol Cedeno The Isabel Astray, Love Rhapsody, Classic 
25.04 Indiana Downs 1 1100 2,5 Alex Achard Sweet Alabama, Wicked Frost, Who Runs T

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

54.00

Go Mika
4j. dunkelbr S (Handsome Mike - Go Danica)

Trainer: Juan Carlos Avila
Besitzer: De Luca And Sons Stable

Marcos Meneses

27.01 Tampa 7 1700 49,2 Gabriel Maldonado Pasta Salad Rhonda, Spirit Of Power, War 
29.12 Tampa 7 1640 24,3 Jose Morelos Roubaix, Peace Fire, Classic Dreamer
08.12 Tampa 8 1600 48,0 Jose Morelos Little Gia, Grandma's Pudding, Baby Luck
03.05 Tampa 6 1600 8,5 Ademar Santos Influentialous, Uncaptured Princes, Elsa's R
15.04 Tampa 7 1600 32,4 Samuel Marin Damaso, Faccia Bella, Explosive Exchange

5
Box: 5
ML: 3,0

54.00

Callas
4j. rotbraun S (Kantharos - Choral Symphony)

Trainer: Gary F. House
Besitzer: Gary F. House

Antonio A. Gallardo

10.03 Tampa 7 1640 8,0 Antonio Gallardo Tiki Bar, Fabulous Candy, Influentialous
11.02 Tampa 1 1600 3,4 Samy Camacho Callas, Classic Dreamer, Just Mercy
19.01 Gulfstream Park 4 1700 15,8 Miguel Vasquez Calming Sea, Stuck In Malibu, Okay Fine
01.12 Tampa 6 1600 29,4 Alonso Quinonez Except Temptation, Saratoga Gaze, Roubai
29.09 Btp 1 1000 3,2 John McKee Callas, Maggie E, Creative Whit

6
Box: 6
ML: 31,0

54.00

Laughintothebank
4j. dunkelbr S (Empire Way - Laugh N Yodel)

Trainer: Lynn Rarick
Besitzer: ABE Racing

Ronald Dale Allen, Jr.

22.03 Tampa 8 1640 39,2 Ronald Allen, Jr. The Isabel Astray, Love Rhapsody, Classic 
11.02 Tampa 5 1600 60,7 Ronald Allen, Jr. Callas, Classic Dreamer, Just Mercy
29.12 Tampa 6 1640 11,5 Laureano Sosa Roubaix, Peace Fire, Classic Dreamer
25.11 Tampa 10 1700 79,0 Laureano Sosa Sensitivity, Irazu, Perfectly Golden
23.09 Charles Town 6 1300 3,5 Axel Concepcion Polish The Diamond, La Maddalena, Iheartr

7
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

51.70

Mille Dreams
4j. kastanie S [FR] (Dream Ahead - La Milletier

Trainer: S. Matthew Kintz
Besitzer: S. Matthew Kintz Racing And 

Gabriel Maldonado

02.03 Tampa 6 1800 4,8 Ronald Allen, Jr. Always Royal, Just Mercy, Noble Tess
14.02 Tampa 7 1600 3,8 Ronald Allen, Jr. Lady Azteca, Glorious Wave, Tap And Chu
23.12 Tampa 2 1700 7,6 Ronald Allen, Jr. Saratoga Gaze, Mille Dreams , Cloudy Bay
01.12 Tampa 5 1600 3,5 Ronald Allen, Jr. Except Temptation, Saratoga Gaze, Roubai
03.11 Laurel Park 4 1600 2,0 Jorge Ruiz Determined Lilly, Never Done, Girly The But

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

54.00

Susie's Saver
4j. kastanie S (Super Saver - Thunder Way)

Trainer: Jennifer Paragallo
Besitzer: LUNA Racing Stable

Jose A. Batista

22.03 Tampa 6 1640 33,4 Hector Diaz, Jr. The Isabel Astray, Love Rhapsody, Classic 
02.03 Tampa 4 1400 18,9 Jose Batista Beatiful Karla, Miss Easy, Chris's Motown G
14.02 Tampa 8 1600 26,5 Gabriel Maldonado Lady Azteca, Glorious Wave, Tap And Chu
27.01 Tampa 5 1700 8,4 Marcos Meneses Pasta Salad Rhonda, Spirit Of Power, War 
12.01 Tampa 5 1640 40,8 Hector Diaz, Jr. She's A Joy, Always Royal, Cloudy Bay

9
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

54.00

Newyearspresent
5j. rotbraun S (Treasure Beach - Leroisgoldani

Trainer: Robert R. O'Connor, II
Besitzer: McCrea, Bruce And O'Connor

Charlie Marquez

02.03 Tampa 9 1800 28,9 Jose Batista Always Royal, Just Mercy, Noble Tess
11.02 Tampa 7 1600 12,9 Charlie Marquez Callas, Classic Dreamer, Just Mercy
21.01 Tampa 1 1700 27,8 Jose Batista Newyearspresent, Dudefoolingdarling, Hurry
15.12 Tampa 10 1700 23,8 Jose Ferrer E M's Treasuregirl, Back Off Me, Noble Tes
12.11 Churchill Downs 9 1600 48,3 Luan Machado She's Magic, Areuhavingfunyet, Evie's Enco

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

54.90

Frosty Secret
5j. grau/bra S (Race Day - Imperial Secret)

Trainer: Dennis J. Manning
Besitzer: SCF, Inc. And Manning, Denn

Daniel Centeno

02.03 Tampa 1 1600 2,8 Melissa Iorio Frosty Secret, Far Above, She's That Girl
09.02 Tampa 5 1600 2,5 Gabriel Maldonado Algarca, Far Above, Lucky In Love
24.08 Cnl 2 1600 1,9 Victor Carrasco Rebel Consort, Frosty Secret, Bessie Blue
17.08 Cnl 4 1600 3,4 Mychel Sanchez Seekingbythestorm, Queen Rocket, Rees
21.07 Gulfstream Park 5 1670 7,4 Richard Bracho No Wasabi For Me, Nelida, Kittenzen

11
Box: 11
ML: 16,0

52.60

D City Girl
4j. dunkelbr S (Temple City - Emily)

Trainer: Arnoud W. Dobber
Besitzer: Arnoud W. Dobber

Melissa Iorio

20.03 Tampa 6 1600 36,0 Melissa Iorio Double Cosmo Girl, Nelida, Just Mercy
25.02 Tampa 1 1700 6,4 Melissa Iorio D City Girl, Party Dream, Lucky Girl Coco
09.02 Tampa 2 1600 14,8 Melissa Iorio Good Value, D City Girl, Money On Ice
21.01 Tampa 6 1700 11,5 Melissa Iorio Newyearspresent, Dudefoolingdarling, Hurry
31.12 Tampa 2 1600 122,5 Melissa Iorio Empire Girl, D City Girl, Lucky In Love

12
Box: 12
ML: 13,0

54.00

Allons
4j. grau/bra S (Curds - The Real Future)

Trainer: Rick Creel
Besitzer: Janice Creel

Jose Luis Alonso

30.03 Tampa 9 1700 28,3 Jose Alonso Cloudy Bay, Ain't Noncents, Good Value
26.01 Tampa 1 1700 8,0 Jose Alonso Allons, Tabor Time, Cherbourg
13.12 Tampa 6 1700 22,2 Jose Alonso Al Tirah, Good Value, Amor Salvaje
12.08 Gulfstream Park 5 1000 20,1 David Boraco Love Rhapsody, Marilyn, One Smokin' Rita
01.07 Tampa 4 1600 25,6 Huber Villa-Gomez Double Cosmo Girl, Millennium Park, Frosty
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9
22:39

1700 m
20.500 

Flach

Race 9
Rennpreis: 20.500
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners 
Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since March 12 Allowed 2 lbs. Such A Race Since February 12 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Races 
Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Condition Eligibility). 

13
Box: 13
ML: 16,0

54.00

Beastie Girl
6j. kastanie S (The Big Beast - April Sonnet)

Trainer: Robert A. Werneth
Besitzer: Michael G. Marks

Mario Fuentes

30.03 Tampa 5 1700 70,1 Mario Fuentes Cloudy Bay, Ain't Noncents, Good Value
27.01 Tampa 6 1700 9,7 Vernon Bush Pasta Salad Rhonda, Spirit Of Power, War 
19.01 Tampa 3 1640 25,6 Vernon Bush E M's Treasuregirl, Spirit Of Power, Beastie 
22.11 Tampa 10 1700 13,4 Vernon Bush Never So Lucky , Rob The Treasure, Pasta 
09.09 Cnl 5 1700 29,1 Gavin Ashton Kizzy, Inanna's Quest, Bali Kuta

14
Box: 14
ML: 16,0

54.00

Walk Softly
5j. kastanie S (Declaration Of War - Spanish H

Trainer: Tim P. Padilla
Besitzer: Joseph Keenan

Ademar Santos

28.02 Tampa 10 1700 46,6 Alonso Quinonez Princess Tenko, Lovely Drama, Numeric
03.02 Tampa 8 1400 27,0 Alonso Quinonez Novellie, Marvelous Lady, Dahgo
02.09 Canterbury Park 8 1500 47,7 Israel Hernandez Morgs World, Ann Alee, Caly Bali
01.03 Turf Paradise 5 1600 ,5 Aldo Arboleda Poetic Pursuit, Breakfast Ball, Truly A Mess
02.02 Turf Paradise 3 1600 4,2 Aldo Arboleda Miss Ghislaine, Pink Channel, Walk Softly

Ergebnis: Quoten:


